Revaluations 0 1,040 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,040

Reclassifications 0 634 0 -4,505 2,618 0 862 33 -358

Disposals / derecognition -1,228 0 -2,864 0 0 0 0 0 -4,092
Valuation/gross cost at 31 March 2019 12,114 267,652 419 5,872 88,348 844 20,912 2,797 398,958

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2018 - brought
forward 0 8,142 419 0 65,969 835 17,484 1,863 94,712

Provided during the year 0 5,910 93 0 4,605 5 1,206 255 12,074

Disposals / derecognition 0 0 -93 0 0 0 0 0 -93
Accumulated depreciation at 31 March 2019 0 14,052 419 0 70,574 840 18,690 2,118 106,693

Net book value at 31 March 2019 12,114 253,600 0 5,872 17,774 4 2,222 679 292,265

Net book value at 1 April 2018 13,342 251,677 2,864 4,700 17,921 9 2,600 901 294,014

Note 17.2 Property, plant and equipment - 2017/18

Land

Buildings
excluding
dwellings Dwellings

Assets under
construction

Plant &
machinery

Transport
equipment

Information
technology

Furniture &
fittings Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Valuation / gross cost at 1 April 2017 - as
previously stated 13,496 235,321 3,480 6,184 80,952 858 19,244 2,764 362,299

Valuation / gross cost at 1 April 2017 - restated 13,496 235,321 3,480 6,184 80,952 858 19,244 2,764 362,299

Additions 0 4,612 20 4,630 1,147 0 896 0 11,305

Impairments charged to operating expenses -38 -466 -37 0 0 0 -411 0 -952

Impairments charged to the revaluation reserve -116 -2,362 -187 0 0 0 0 0 -2,665g
expenses 0 19,279 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,279

reserve 0 3,092 7 0 0 0 0 0 3,099

Revaluations 0 328 0 0 0 0 0 0 328

Reclassifications 0 15 0 -6,114 1,918 0 355 0 -3,826

Disposals / derecognition 0 0 0 0 -127 -14 0 0 -141
Valuation/gross cost at 31 March 2018 13,342 259,819 3,283 4,700 83,890 844 20,084 2,764 388,726

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2017 - as
previously stated 0 2,681 295 0 60,516 844 16,164 1,609 82,109

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2017 - restated 0 2,681 295 0 60,516 844 16,164 1,609 82,109

Provided during the year 0 5,461 124 0 5,580 5 1,320 254 12,744

Disposals / derecognition 0 0 0 0 -127 -14 0 0 -141
Accumulated depreciation at 31 March 2018 0 8,142 419 0 65,969 835 17,484 1,863 94,712

Net book value at 31 March 2018 13,342 251,677 2,864 4,700 17,921 9 2,600 901 294,014

Net book value at 1 April 2017 13,496 232,640 3,185 6,184 20,436 14 3,080 1,155 280,190

Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust Annual Report and Accounts 2018/19

Page 119

Note 17.3 Property, plant and equipment financing - 2018/19

Land

Buildings
excluding
dwellings Dwellings

Assets under
construction

Plant &
machinery

Transport
equipment

Information
technology

Furniture &
fittings Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Net book value at 31 March 2019

Owned - purchased 12,114 94,669 0 5,872 16,678 4 2,181 679 132,197